•	Damp rated designs available for
use in outdoor applications
•	Short circuit and overload
protection for sustained
performance
•	Small enclosures for compact
fixture designs
•	Broad range of constant current

FCC 47CFR Part 15 compliant
Draft 2  11/21
Ordering Guide
 	 OT	 17W	 /	 700C	 /	 120V	 / 	 RL
	 OPTOTRONIC®  	 Output Wattage 		  Output Current 		  Input Voltage 		  RL=Resistive Load
	  	   				    (AC or DC - Model specific		  DIM=Dimmable
						      UNV = 120-277V)
Minimum and Maximum Ratings
Parameter	 Item Number	 Values
Input Voltage	 51524	 108-254VAC
	 51525, 51638	 90-132VAC
	 51635	 95-265VAC
	 51597, 51527, 51636, 51530 & 51529	 90-305VAC
	 51529	 10-24Vdc
Ambient Temperature Range	 51638	 0°C through +50°C
	 51524, 51525 & 51526	 -20°C through +60°C
	 51635	 -25°C through +50°C
	 51597, 51527, 51636, 51530 & 51529	 -30°C through +70°C (1% de-rating per °C from 60°C)
Max. Case Temperature	 51524 & 51525	 80°C
	 51635, 51597, 51638, 51527, 51636, 51530 & 51529	 90°C
	 51526	 75°C
Ordering Information
AC Input
	 	 Nominal	 Nominal	 	 Nominal 	 	 Output 	 Output
	 	 Input	 Input	 	 Input 	 Output	 Voltage	 Power
Item	 Ordering	 Voltage  	 Current	 Power	 Power 	 Current	 Range 	 Range	 UL	 Location
Number	 Abbreviation	 (V)	 (A)	 Factor	 (W)	 (mA)	 (VDC)	  (W)	 File #	 Rating
		  120	 0.1						      E258264
51524*	 OT3W/350C/120-240V	 240	 0.05	 0.50	 6	 350 ± 17.5	 4-12	 1-3	 E220096	 Dry
									         E245572
51525	 OT9W/350C/120V
120 	 0.18	 0.50	 11	 350 ± 17.5	 2-25	 1-8.5
	 E258264
Damp		   							       E248522
51635	 OT10W/350C/120-240V
 	 120	 0.2
0.60	 14	 350 ± 21	 2-29	 1-10
E258264	 Damp		  240 	 0.1
51638**	 OT17W/700C/120V/RL	 120	 0.18	 0.95	 17	 700 ± 35	 16-24	 11-17	 E320395	 Dry
51597	 OT17W/700C/UNV
	 120	 0.18
0.92	 20	 700 ± 35	 12-24	 9-17
	 E220096
Damp		  277	 0.08						      E245572
51527	 OT25W/700C/UNV
 	 120 	 0.26
0.92	 30	 700 ± 35	 18-36	 13-25
	 E220096
Damp		  277	 0.12						      E245572
51636	 OT25W/1040C/UNV
	 120	 0.26
0.92	 30	 1040 ± 52	 12-24	 12-25
	 E220096
Damp		  277	 0.12						      E245572
51530	 OT40W/1110C/UNV
	 120 	 0.41
0.92	 45	 1110 ± 55	 18-36	 20-40
	 E220096
Damp		  277	 0.18						      E245572
51529	 OT40W/1400C/UNV
	 120 	 0.41
0.92	 45	 1400 ± 70	 12-24	 17-40
	 E220096
Damp		  277	 0.18						      E245572
Notes:
1. �Remote Mounting: For NAED #51524 – 50ft, all other NAEDs – 32ft. Although it is possible to exceed the remote mounting distances given, the installer and/or end user must take precautions
to prevent and/or test the effects of EMI (electromagnetic interference).
2. Input frequency: 50/60 Hz
*Discontinued
** NAED 51638 is dimmable using leading or trailing edge phase cut dimmers. Compatible with incandescent dimmers.
DC Input